
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00080

04/20/2
018

A MINOR Plaintiff
SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD vs. SCHOVANEC, 
VIRGIL JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00386

04/20/2
018

AILEY, KRYSTAL Defendant
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
AILEY, KRYSTAL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00080

04/20/2
018

AN INDIVIDUAL Plaintiff
SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD vs. SCHOVANEC, 
VIRGIL JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

AND Defendant
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

AND Plaintiff
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

AND AS Defendant
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00080

04/20/2
018

AS MOTHER AND NEXT 
FRIEND Plaintiff

SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD vs. SCHOVANEC, 
VIRGIL JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

AS TRUSTEE OF 
THE Defendant

KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

BAYARD SHADLEY 
REVOCABLE 
TRUST Defendant

KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00449

04/20/2
018

CONTINENTAL 
CREDIT Plaintiff

CONTINENTAL CREDIT vs. 
OSWALD, DARRYL WAYNE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

BV-2018-
00007

04/20/2
018

DBA Plaintiff
PONCA CITY MAINSTREET 
AUTHORIT

BEER LICENSE - 
SPECIAL EVENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00060

04/20/2
018

EDENS, KYNDAL 
RAE Person 2

GOLAY, SPENCER LEE and 
EDENS, KYNDAL RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

ESLER, KELLI Plaintiff
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00045

04/20/2
018

GARROUTTE, 
CHRISTIAN Plaintiff

GARROUTTE, CHRISTIAN 
vs. RAWLINGS, ASHLEY 
NICOLE

ADMINISTRATIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00060

04/20/2
018

GOLAY, SPENCER 
LEE Person 1

GOLAY, SPENCER LEE and 
EDENS, KYNDAL RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00081

04/20/2
018

HARTMAN, 
ROSEMARY Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING, LLC 
vs. HARTMAN, ROSEMARY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00387

04/20/2
018

HOLLMANN, 
KAREN Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. HOLLMANN, KAREN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

INDIVIDUALLY Defendant
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

KILKENNEY, MARCIA Plaintiff
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

KILKENNEY, SCOTT Plaintiff
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

KILKENNY, TODD Plaintiff
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00450

04/20/2
018

KNAPP, JASON Defendant
LEE DRAKE BUSINESS vs. 
KNAPP, JASON

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00450

04/20/2
018

LEE DRAKE 
BUSINESS Plaintiff

LEE DRAKE BUSINESS vs. 
KNAPP, JASON

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00387

04/20/2
018

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC 
vs. HOLLMANN, KAREN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00081

04/20/2
018

MIDLAND FUNDING, 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING, LLC 
vs. HARTMAN, ROSEMARY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

NEVA SHADLEY REVOCABLE 
TRUST Defendant

KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00449

04/20/2
018

OSWALD, DARRYL 
WAYNE Defendant

CONTINENTAL CREDIT vs. 
OSWALD, DARRYL WAYNE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00080

04/20/2
018

POINDEXTER, PIPER Plaintiff
SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD vs. SCHOVANEC,
VIRGIL JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

BV-2018-
00007

04/20/2
018

PONCA CITY MAIN STREET, 
INC Plaintiff

PONCA CITY MAINSTREET
AUTHORIT

BEER LICENSE - 
SPECIAL EVENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

BV-2018-
00007

04/20/2
018

PONCA CITY MAINSTREET 
AUTHORIT Plaintiff

PONCA CITY MAINSTREET
AUTHORIT

BEER LICENSE - 
SPECIAL EVENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00386

04/20/2
018

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
AILEY, KRYSTAL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00045

04/20/2
018

RAWLINGS, ASHLEY 
NICOLE Defendant OSW

GARROUTTE, CHRISTIAN 
vs. RAWLINGS, ASHLEY 
NICOLE

ADMINISTRATIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00080

04/20/2
018

SCHOVANEC, VIRGIL 
JAMES Defendant

SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD vs. SCHOVANEC, 
VIRGIL JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00080

04/20/2
018

SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD Plaintiff

SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD vs. SCHOVANEC, 
VIRGIL JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00080

04/20/2
018

SHYMANSKI, TRINA Plaintiff
SHYMANSKI, JOHN 
RICHARD vs. SCHOVANEC, 
VIRGIL JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

TRUSTEE OF THE Defendant
KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES 
L Defendant

KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00082

04/20/2
018

VAN CLEAVE, WILLIAM 
RAYMOND Defendant

KILKENNEY, MARCIA vs. 
VAN CLEAVE, CHARLES L

BREACH OF 
FIDUCIARY DUTY
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